
Amendment of the Whole - 2/17/10

FILE NO. 100143

1 [Public Employment]

ORDINANCE NO.

2 Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2009-2010) to reflect

3 the addition of 43 42 new positions (4&00 17.64 FTEs) at the Human Services Agency.

4

5

6

7

8

Note: Additions are single-underlined italics Times New Roman;

deletions are strNwthrolJgR ita/ios Times Nelli Roman.

Board amendment additions are double underlined.

Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

9 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

10 Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual

11 Salary Ordinance, FY 2009-2010) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

12

13

Add .42 2914 Social Work Supervisor $2496B3035

Add .42 2914 Social Work Supervisor $2496B3035

Add .42 2914 Social Work Supervisor $2496B3035

Add .42 1424 Clerk Typist $1577B1914

Add .42 1424 Clerk Typist $1577B1914

Add .42 1424 Clerk Typist $1577B1914

Amendment # of Pos

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Department:

Program:

Subfund:

Index Code:

DSS

IHSS

1GAGF AAA

45ASIH

Class and Item No Compensation Schedule
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1 Add .42 2913 Program Specialist $2388B2902

2 Add .42 2913 Program Specialist $2388B2902

3 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

4 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

5 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

6 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

7 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

8 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

9 Add .42 2910 Social Worker $1936B2354

10 Add .42 TEMPM Temporary Position $OB$O

11

12

13

14 Department: DSS

Program: Investigations
15

Subfund: 1G AGF AM

16 Index Code: 45ADIN

17

18 Amendment # of Pos Class and Item No Compensation Schedule

19

20 Add .42 1424 Clerk Typist $1577B1914

21 Add .42 2913 Program Specialist $2388B2902

22 Add .12 1053 Senier Business Analyst $3154B39GG

23 Add .42 2966 Welfare Fraud Investigator $2700B3282

24 Add .42 2966 Welfare Fraud Investigator $2700B3282

25 Add .42 2967 Supervising Welfare Fraud Inv. $2933B3566
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1 The positions enumerated in the Investigation program shall not be created pending results of a

2 Budget and Finance Committee hearing scheduled in March 2010.

3
Department: DSS

4
Program: Food Stamps

5 Subfund: 1G AGF AAA

6 Index Code: 45FSOH

7
Amendment # of Pos Class and Item No Compensation Schedule

8

9

10
Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287

11
Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
12

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
13

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
14

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
15

16
Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287

17
Add .42 2903 Eligibilitv Worker $1881B2287

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
18

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
19

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
20

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
21

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
22

Add .42 2903 Eligibility Worker $1881B2287
23

Add .42 2907 Eligibility Worker Supervisor $2388B2902
24

Add .42 2907 Eligibility Worker Supervisor $2388B2902
25
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APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Amendment # of Pos

Amendment # of Pos

(See File for Signature)

$1577BI914

$1577BI914

$2124B2582

$1577BI914

$1577BI914

Compensation Schedule

Compensation Schedule

DENr;!J.S,~RRERA, City Attorney

By: '~r.1.lA.+-~=
Jennifer Williams

Deputy City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Class and Item No

Class and Item No

1424 Clerk TJlPist

1424 Clerk Typist

1424 Clerk TJlPist

1424 Clerk TJlPist

1634 Principal Account Clerk

DSS

Fiscal

1GAGF AAA

45ADPB

DSS

Support Services

1GAGF AAA

45ADSS

.42

.42

.42

.42

.42

Department:

Program:

Subfund:

Index Code:

Department:

Program:

Subfund:

Index Code:

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Micki Callahan, Director

Department of Human Resources

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
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City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 100143 Date Passed: March 02, 2010

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2009-2010) to reflect the
addition of 42 new positions (17.64 FTEs) at the Human Services Agency.

February 23, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dully, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

March 02, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dully, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No.1 00143

Mayor Ga in Newsom
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I hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
3/2/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the
City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

Printed (It 9:()5am 0113/3//0


