FILE NO. 100143

Note:

ORDINANCE NO.

44-10

[Public Employment] 1

> Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2009-2010) to reflect the addition of 43 42 new positions (48.06 17.64 FTEs) at the Human Services Agency.

4

2

3

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23 24

25

Additions are single-underlined italics Times New Roman;

deletions are strikethrough italies Times New Roman. Board amendment additions are double underlined. Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual

Salary Ordinance, FY 2009-2010) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Department: DSS

Program:

IHSS

Subfund:

1G AGF AAA

Index Code: 45ASIH

Amendment # of Pos

Add	.42	2914 Social Work Supervisor	\$2496B3035
<u>Add</u>	.42	2914 Social Work Supervisor	\$2496B3035
Add	.42	2914 Social Work Supervisor	\$2496B3035
<u>Add</u>	.42	1424 Clerk Typist	<i>\$1577B1914</i>
Add	.42	1424 Clerk Typist	\$1577B1914
Add	.42	1424 Clerk Typist	\$1577B1914

Class and Item No

Compensation Schedule

1	Add	.42	2913 Program Specialist	\$2388B2902
2	Add	.42	2913 Program Specialist	\$2388B2902
3	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
4	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
5	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
6	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
7	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
8	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
9	Add	.42	2910 Social Worker	\$1936B2354
10	Add	.42	TEMPM Temporary Position	\$0B\$0
11				
12.				
13				
14	Department:	DSS		
15	Program: Subfund:	Investigations 1G AGF AAA		·
16	Index Code:	45ADIN		
17				
18	Amendment	# of Pos	Class and Item No	Compensation Schedule
19	No. of the Control of			
20	Add	.42	1424 Clerk Typist	<i>\$1577B1914</i>
21	Add	.42	2913 Program Specialist	\$2388B2902
22	Add	42	-1053 Senior Business Analyst	\$3154B3966
23	Add	.42	2966 Welfare Fraud Investigator	\$2700B3282
24	Add	.42	2966 Welfare Fraud Investigator	\$2700B3282
25	Add	.42	2967 Supervising Welfare Fraud In	ıv. \$2933B3566

The positions enumerated in the Investigation program shall not be created pending results of a Budget and Finance Committee hearing scheduled in March 2010.

Department:

Program:

Food Stamps

Subfund:

1G AGF AAA

Index Code:

45FSOH

DSS

Amendment # of Pos		Class and Item No	Compensation Schedule
<u>Add</u>	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
<u>Add</u>	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2903 Eligibility Worker	\$1881B2287
Add	.42	2907 Eligibility Worker Supervisor	\$2388B2902
Add	.42	2907 Eligibility Worker Supervisor	\$2388B2902

1	Add	.42	1424 Clerk Typ	pist	\$1577B1914
2	Add	.42	1424 Clerk Typ	pist	\$1577B1914
3	Department:	DSS			
4	Program:	Support Service	ces		
5	Subfund:	1G AGF AAA			
6	Index Code:	45ADSS			
7					·
8	Amendment	# of Pos	Class and Ite	m No	Compensation Schedule
9				•	
	Add	.42	1424 Clerk Typ	oist	<i>\$1577B1914</i>
10	Add	.42	1424 Clerk Tvp	vist	\$1577B1914
11					
12	Department:	DSS			
13	Program:	Fiscal			
14	Subfund:	1G AGF AAA			
15	Index Code:	45ADPB			
				•	
16	Amendment	# of Pos	Class and Ite	m No	Compensation Schedule
17			***************************************	-	
18	. 4 1 7	13	14240		#2124B2592
19	Add	.42	1634 Principal	Account Clerk	<u>\$2124B2582</u>
20					
21	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION			APPROVED AS TO FORM	
22	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES			DENNIS HERRERA, City Attorney	
	(See File for Signature)			By: 824	
23	Micki Callahan, Direc	tor		Jennifer William	s
24	Department of Human Resources			Deputy City Attorney	

Mayor Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

25

Page 4 01/29/2010 2/17/2010



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

100143

Date Passed: March 02, 2010

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2009-2010) to reflect the addition of 42 new positions (17.64 FTEs) at the Human Services Agency.

February 23, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

March 02, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 100143

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 3/2/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved